Appendix 1

Music and Arts
Fee Structure 2013/14

Instrumental Lessons:
80% 100%

Full fee Subsidy Subsidy
Group lesson £ 84.60 £16.92 No Charge
Advanced Scheme £165.00 £33.00 No Charge
School ensemble rate £ 48.00 n/a n/a
School IT rate £ 48.00 n/a n/a
Instrumental Hire £ 35.00 £16.00 No Charge
Music Centres
Membership fee £ 64.00 £12.24 No Charge
Children’s Music Workshop (Years 1 & 2) only £ 40.70 £8.14 No Charge
Children’s Music Workshop (Year 3) only £ 51.60 £10.32 No Charge
Junior/Youth Choir membership only £ 32.00 £6.40 No Charge
Dance £ 88.00 £16.00 No Charge
Community Ensembles £ 66.00 n/a n/a

Subsidies:

The annually reviewed Subsidised Tuition Scheme is available to parents/carers of pupils
attending Brighton & Hove Local Authority Schools and Academies in the city. The scheme
provides either 100% or 80% subsidy on tuition fees and instrument hire as follows:

100% subsidy if families are receiving:

e Income Support

* Pension Credit

* Income Based Employment Support Allowance
* Income Based Job Seekers Allowance

80% subsidy if families are receiving:
» Child Tax Credit with eligibility for free school lunches

* Working Tax Credit with entitlement to the maximum available — where the reduction due to
your income in Part 2 of your award - ‘How we work out your tax credits’ is zero.



